F-300 / D-300 / U-300
Flow Meter
Operating Manual
®
CALL TOLL FREE 877-742-2878 FOR SALES AND SUPPORT Return to BurtProcess.com
2
+1 (714) 893 - 8529

1.1 What’s in the box 5
1.2 Features 5
1.3 Ordering Information / Product Matrix 5
2.0 Engineering Specifications 6
2.1 Flow Specifications 6
2.3 Dimensions 6
3.0 Installation 7
3.1 Installation Requirements 7
3.2 Tools Required 7
3.3 Installation Instructions 8
3.4 Optional F-300S / F-300SL Flow Switch 8
3.5 Typical Installation with Flow Switch 9
4.0 Reading your Flow Meter 9
5.0 Maintenance and Troubleshooting 10
6.0 Spare Parts 10
7.0 Warranty 11
4
SAFETY INFORMATION
Please read this manual completely before unpacking, installing, and operating
this equipment. In particular, pay attention to all dangers, warnings, and precau-
tions, otherwise, it may cause serious injury to the operator or damage to the
equipment.
Note: When in doubt regarding your electrical installation, contact a
licensed electrician.
5
F-300 / D-300 /U-300
1.0 Introduction
Congratulations on purchasing the F-300 / U-300 / D-300 Flow Meter!
Your Flow Meter is calibrated and ready for use. The unit is designed to give many
years of service.  For more information or questions on this product or any of our
Aquatics/Industrial products, please visit us at www.blue-white.com
1.1 What’s in the box
•	 Flow meter (1), Rubber Gasket (1), Clamps (2)
•	 Quick Start Guide
Check all packaging for completeness and inspect for damage before installation.
1.2 Flow Meter Features
•	 Dual Scale (Sch 40 / Sch 80), screen printed on both sides
•	 Tested and calibrated for clean water applications
•	 Acceptable for outdoor installations - One piece machined acrylic meter body
•	 Pitot tube design makes it easy to install on piping
•	 Standard Horizontal Units NSF 50 listed
1.3 Ordering Information / Model Number Matrix
6
F-300 / D-300 /U-300
2.0 Engineering Specifications
Pipe Requirements IPS inch pipe size (ASTM-D-1785)
Maximum Working Pressure 50 PSI (3.4 bar) at 70 ˚F (21 ˚C) F-300 Units
75 PSI (5.2 bar) at 70 ˚F (21 ˚C) U/D-300 Units
Fluid Temperature Range 0˚ to 190 ˚F / -18 to 88 ˚C @ 0 PSI
Ambient Temp Range 0˚ to 110 ˚F / -18 to 43 ˚C
Full Scale Accuracy
1”, 1.25”, 1.5” and 2” pipe size: 5% of rate
2.5”, 3”, 4”, 6”, and 8” pipe size: 10% of rate
Calibration Fluid Water, specific gravity 1.0
Approximate Shipping Weight
1” - 4” units: 1 lb (.45kg)
6” - 8” units: 2 lb (.91kg)
Model Pipe size Sch40 Sch80
F-30100P 1” 5 to 35 4 to 26
F-30125P 1-1/4” 9 to 50 8 to 40
F-30150P 1-1/2” 10 to 70 10 to 60
F-30200P 2” 20 to 120 18 to 100
F-30250P 2-1/2” 29 to 150 25 to 130
F-30300P 3” 45 to 240 40 to 215
F-30400P 4” 75 to 420 70 to 375
F-30600P 6” 170 to 1100 160 to 1000
F-30800P 8” 300 to 2200 275 to 1950
Model Pipe size Sch40 Sch80 Flow
direction
U-30150P 1-1/2” 10 to 60 10 to 50 UP
D-30150P 1-1/2” 10 to 60 10 to 50 DOWN